

# SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

## Media Advisory

**September 18, 2015** 

#### **MEDIA CONTACT:**

**Randy Smith** 

South Florida Water Management District Office: (561) 682-2800 or Cellular: (561) 389-3386

www.sfwmd.gov/news

## SFWMD to Hold Public Meeting on Real Estate Policies

The meeting was rescheduled to Nov. 9 during the Project & Lands Committee meeting

**WHAT:** The South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) is seeking public

feedback as part of a process to update the agency's land leasing policy, as

well as other real estate policies.

A public meeting originally set for Thursday, Sept. 24, has been rescheduled. The District will now take public comments during an SFWMD Project & Lands Committee meeting on Monday, Nov. 9.

For more information or to submit comments online, please

visit www.sfwmd.gov/landleasing.

**WHEN:** Monday, Nov. 9, 2015

**TIME:** 3 p.m.

**WHERE:** SFWMD Okeechobee Service Center

3800 N.W. 16th Blvd., Suite A

Okeechobee, FL 24972

###

## About the South Florida Water Management District

The South Florida Water Management District is a regional, governmental agency that oversees the water resources in the southern half of the state – 16 counties from Orlando to the Keys. It is the oldest and largest of the state's five water management districts. The agency mission is to manage and protect water resources of the region by balancing and improving water quality, flood control, natural systems and water supply. A key initiative is cleanup and restoration of the Everglades.